Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0a 08/17/20
EMI Suppression Capacitors
Y2 Class 800VDC
MEY-800D Series
FEATURE
 Self-Healing Property
 Dielectric: Metallized Polypropylene Film
 Winding: Non-Inductive Type
 Over Voltage Stress Withstanding
 Flammability Classification 94V-0
 UL/cUL Safety Approved: Certification No: E197475
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Digit Description Reference
(1) Meritek Series MEY EMI Suppression Capacitors Y2 Class Safety Film  Capacitor
(2) Capacitance 223 223: 22000pF First two digits: Significant, Third: Multiplier
(3) Tolerance K K: ±10% ±5% (J), ±20% (M)
(4) Rated Voltage 800D 800D: 800VDC 1K0D:1000VDC, 1K3D: 1350VDC, 1K5D:1500VDC
(5) Internal Code xxxx Pitch or Internal control code Internal Control or project reference
SPECIFICATIONS
Item Characteristic
Operating Temperature Range -40°C ~ +110°C
Rated Voltage , Climate Category 800VDC 40/110/56/B
Capacitance, Tolerance 0.001µF ~ 0.1µF,  ±5% (J), ±10% (K), ±20% (M)
Dissipation Factor (tan δ) ≤0.1%  at 1KHz ±2%, ≤1.0VRMS
Insulation Resistance
≥ 15,000MΩ (C≤0.33μF)
≥ 5,000MΩ*μF/C (C>0.33μF)
VR=500VAC, Vt=500VDC,
 250VAC ≤VR<500VAC, Vt=500VDC,
Change Time: 60s ±5s
Withstanding Voltage
Between Terminals Between Terminals and Case
2,000VAC for 2sec. or
4,000VDC for 2 sec.
2*Ur+1.5KVAC for 2~5s, Min 2KVAC
DIMENSION
P (mm) d (mm) W, H, T (mm)
7.5 0.6
See Table Attached
10.0 0.6
15.0 0.6
22.5 0.8
27.5 0.8
 Note:
1. Standard lead length A: 15mm min.
2. Contact Meritek for other available options for lead forming or assembly
MEY 223 K 800D xxxx
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0a 08/17/20
EMI Suppression Capacitors
Y2 Class 800VDC
MEY-800D Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION – 800VDC
Part Number
Cap
Code
Cap Tol Volt W H T P d Safety
(uF) (%) (VDC) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Compliance
MEY102□800D75 102 0.0010 J,K,M 800  10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY152□800D75 152 0.0015 J,K,M 800 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY222□800D75 222 0.0022 J,K,M 800 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY272□800D75 272 0.0027 J,K,M 800 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY332□800D75 332 0.0033 J,K,M 800 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY392□800D75 392 0.0039 J,K,M 800 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY472□800D75 472 0.0047 J,K,M 800 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY562□800D75 562 0.0056 J,K,M 800 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY102□800D10 102 0.0010 J,K,M 800 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY152□800D10 152 0.0015 J,K,M 800 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY222□800D10 222 0.0022 J,K,M 800 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY272□800D10 272 0.0027 J,K,M 800 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY332□800D10 332 0.0033 J,K,M 800 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY392□800D10 392 0.0039 J,K,M 800 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY472□800D10 472 0.0047 J,K,M 800 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY562□800D10 562 0.0056 J,K,M 800 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY682□800D10 682 0.0068 J,K,M 800 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY822□800D10 822 0.0082 J,K,M 800 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY103□800D10 103 0.0100 J,K,M 800 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY153□800D10 153 0.0150 J,K,M 800 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY123□800D10 123 0.0120 J,K,M 800 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY102□800D15 102 0.0010 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY152□800D15 152 0.0015 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY222□800D15 222 0.0022 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY272□800D15 272 0.0027 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY332□800D15 332 0.0033 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY392□800D15 392 0.0039 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY472□800D15 472 0.0047 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY562□800D15 562 0.0056 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY682□800D15 682 0.0068 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY822□800D15 822 0.0082 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY103□800D15 103 0.0100 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY123□800D15 123 0.0120 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY153□800D15 153 0.0150 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY183□800D15 183 0.0180 J,K,M 800 18.0 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
Note: 1. □: denotes tolerance code; 2. **: Contact Meritek for Part Number
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0a 08/17/20
EMI Suppression Capacitors
Y2 Class 800VDC
MEY-800D Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION – 800VDC
Part Number
Cap
Code
Cap Tol Volt W H T P d Safety
(uF) (%) (VDC) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Compliance
MEY223□800D15 223 0.022 J,K,M 800  17.0 11.0 5.5 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY253□800D15 253 0.025 M 800 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY273□800D15 273 0.027 J,K,M 800 17.0 11.0 5.5 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY273□800D15 273 0.027 J,K,M 800 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY333□800D15 333 0.033 J,K,M 800 18.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY473□800D15 473 0.047 J,K,M 800 18.0 13.5 6.0 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY563□800D15 563 0.056 J,K,M 800 17.0 15.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY683□800D15 683 0.068 J,K,M 800 17.0 15.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY823□800D15 823 0.082 J,K,M 800 17.0 16.5 9.5 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY104□800D15 104 0.100 J,K,M 800 17.0 16.5 9.5 15.0 0.6 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY473□800D22 473 0.047 J,K,M 800 25.0 14.5 6.0 22.5 0.8 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY104□800D22 104 0.100 J,K,M 800 26.5 16.5 7.0 22.5 0.8 UL,cUL,ENEC
MEY104□800D27 104 0.100 J,K,M 800  31.5 16.5 7.5 27.5 0.8 UL,cUL,ENEC
Note: 1. □: denotes tolerance code; 2. **: Contact Meritek for Part Number